

SECTION IV B

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Listed on 20.04.2015
Court No. 4
Item No. 47

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 15937 OF 2013

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Jeeta Singh ...Petitioner(s)
Versus
State of Punjab & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18.04.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

"Delay condoned.
Issue notice."

Accordingly, show cause notice to all the 5 respondents was issued through Registered A.D. Post on 29.05.2013.

It is submitted that service of show cause notice is complete on all the 5 respondents as respondent No. 1 is served through Registered A.D. Post and respondent Nos. 4 & 5 are served through Trial Court but there is no appearance on their behalf. Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 are represented through Mr. Binay Kumar Das, Advocate and counter affidavit has also been filed. Copies of the same are being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that the matter above mentioned was lastly listed before the Ld. Registrar on 17.03.2015 when the following order was passed :-

"Among five respondents, respondent No.1 has neither filed vakalatnama nor the counter affidavit, despite the undertaking given for the purpose. In fact, none is

present as on date on his behalf.

Counter affidavit has already been filed on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

Service with respect to respondent Nos.4 and 5 is complete but none has entered appearance on their behalf.

In the given circumstances, the matter stands complete.

Registry to process to list the same before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules."

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with the office report.

Dated this the 17th day of April, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. M. P. Shorawala, Advocate.
Mr. Binay Kumar Das, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Rajesh