

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).15937/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/09/2012  
in CWP No.13296/2012 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana  
at Chandigarh)

JEETA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 20/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. P. Shorawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Navjot Neelam, AAG

For RR 1,4 and 5

Mr.Sanchar Anand, AAG  
Mr.Apoorva Singhal, Adv.

For RR Nos.2 &amp; 3

Mr.Ranjit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Binay Kumar Das, Adv.Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RAt the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, tag  
with SLP(C)No.8801/2013 and SLP(C)No.15955/2013.Learned counsel representing respondent Nos.1, 4 and 5  
accepts notice and seeks an adjournment so as to enable her to file  
counter affidavit.

Prayer is allowed.

Signature Not Verified

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

Digitally signed by

Satish Kumar Yadav

Date: 2015.04.21

17:07:35 IST

Reason:

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
AR-CUM-PS(RENUKA SADANA)  
COURT MASTER