

SECTION IV B

Listed on. 24.07.2015
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Court No. R-2
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION Item No. 23

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 15955 OF
2013

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Anudeep Singh ...Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Punjab & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 06.04.2015, when the following order was passed :-

"Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of the respondent No. 1. He seeks and is given four weeks time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 have already filed the counter affidavit as gets revealed from the perusal of the office report. Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos. 4 and 5 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

List again on 24.07.2015."

It is submitted that Mr. K. K. Kaushik, Advocate who had appeared before the Court on 06.04.2015 for respondent no.1 has not filed vakalatnama of appearance and counter affidavit so far. Service in respect of respondent Nos. 4 and 5 is complete but they have not entered appearance so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete on respondent nos. 2 & 3 through Advocate and counter affidavit has also been filed. Respondent Nos. 4 & 5 are

served through Regd. A.D. Post but there is no appearance on their behalf. Service is not complete on respondent no. 1.

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 23rd day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. M. P. Shorawala, Advocate.
Mr. Binay Kr. Das, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Com1/Mty