



SLP(C) No. 22041 of 2013

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10.07.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

“Delay condoned.  
Issue notice.  
Tag along with SLP(C) No.8801 of  
2013.”

Accordingly, show cause notice to all the 3 respondents was issued through Registered A.D. Post on 10.09.2013. Mr. Binay Kumar Das, Advocate has filed vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2 and 3. Copies of the same are included in SLP paper books.

It is submitted that pursuant to Id. Registrar's Court's Order dated 15.09.2014. Respondent No. 1 is served by way of Dasti but no one has filed vakalatnama on his behalf.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

SLP(C) No. 15937 of 2013

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18.04.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

“Delay condoned.  
Issue notice.”

Accordingly, show cause notice to all the 5 respondents was issued through Registered A.D. Post on 29.05.2013.

It is submitted that respondent No. 1 is served through Registered A.D. Post and respondent Nos. 4 & 5

are served through Trial Court but there is no appearance on their behalf. Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 are represented through Mr. Binay Kumar Das, Advocate and counter affidavit has also been filed. Copies of the same are included in the SLP paper books.

It is further submitted that the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20.04.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

"At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, tag with SLP(C) No. 8801/2013 and SLP(C) No. 15955/2013.

Learned counsel representing respondent Nos. 1, 4 and 5 accepts notice and seeks an adjournment so as to enable her to file counter affidavit.

Prayer is allowed.

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks."

It is further submitted that no one has filed vakalatnama on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1, 4 and 5. Hence no counter affidavit.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

SLP(C) No. 15955 of 2013

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18.04.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

"Delay condoned.  
Issue notice."

Accordingly, show cause notice to all the 5 respondents was issued through Registered A.D. Post on 13.05.2013. Mr. Binay Kumar Das, Advocate has filed vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2 and 3. Copies of the same are included in SLP

paper books. Respondent No. 5 is served through Registered A.D. Post but no one has filed vakalatnama on behalf of him.

It is submitted that pursuant to Ld. Registrar's Court's Order dated 27.08.2014 fresh show cause notice was issued to unserved respondent Nos. 1 & 4 through Registered A.D. Post and by way of Dasti and counsel for the petitioner has filed affidavit alongwith proof of dasti service which reveals that show cause notice has been served on respondent Nos. 1 and 4 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 28th day of October, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. M. P. Shorawala, Advocate.  
Mr. Debasis Misra, Advocate.  
Mr. Binay Kumar Das, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Rajesh