

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8801/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/09/2012
in CWP No. 8110/2012 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
At Chandigarh)

ASHOK KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22041/2013

(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 15937/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15955/2013

(With Interim Relief)

Date : 17/11/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.

For Mr. M. P. Shorawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjit Sharma, Adv.

For Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Mr. Binay Kumar Das, Adv.

For State of Punjab Mr. Sanchar Anand, AAG

Mr. Apoorv Singhal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

[INDU POKHRIYAL]
COURT MASTER[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R. - CUM - P.S.